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202302010000
26430

02/01/2023
10:27:17

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

EMPIRE
SNACK MART
LLC

Instr
#:20220902000
344180

202302010000
26450

02/01/2023
10:27:19

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

EMPIRE
SNACK MART
LLC

Instr
#:20220127000
038810

202302010000
26460

02/01/2023
10:27:20

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

EMPIRE
SNACK MART
LLC

Instr
#:20220606000
226920

202302030000
28930

02/03/2023
10:26:32

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

SUTTON
BRIAN S

202302030000
28960

02/03/2023
10:28:56

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

KELLOGG
HOLDINGS
LLC

Instr
#:20210429000
213160

202302030000
28950

02/03/2023
10:28:55

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

KELLOGG
HOLDINGS
LLC

Instr
#:20210316000
131380

202302030000
28970

02/03/2023
10:28:57

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

KELLOGG
HOLDINGS
LLC

Instr
#:20210730000
369510

202302030000
29000

02/03/2023
10:29:00

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

COX HOLDING
COMPANY
LLC

Instr
#:20220728000
295650

202302030000
29030

02/03/2023
10:44:18

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

BIG LUPO LLC

202302030000
28980

02/03/2023
10:28:58

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

KELLOGG
HOLDINGS
LLC

Instr
#:20220303000
088630

202302030000
29040

02/03/2023
10:44:19

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

BROWNSKIN
BOSS LLC

202302080000
32580

02/08/2023
10:43:50

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

MCBEE
RENEE

202302080000
32640

02/08/2023
10:57:08

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

BTW
ENTERPRISES
LLC

202302080000
32650

02/08/2023
10:57:09

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

PENA CESAR
LAURIANO

202302080000
32630

02/08/2023
10:57:07

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

ROBERTS
APRIL R

202302080000
32690

02/08/2023
10:57:13

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

HUNTER
COURTNEY D

202302080000
32740

02/08/2023
10:57:18

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

SMITH J
TIMOTHY

202302080000
32760

02/08/2023
10:57:20

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

WAID JAMES



202302080000
32770

02/08/2023
10:57:21

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

MOORE
JERRY

202302080000
32750

02/08/2023
10:57:19

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

COOPER
JAQUESE M

202302080000
32800

02/08/2023
10:57:24

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

DAVIS JOHN

202302080000
32780

02/08/2023
10:57:22

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

SHELEY JODY

202302080000
32830

02/08/2023
10:57:27

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

WITHINGTON
LISA J

202302080000
32860

02/08/2023
10:57:30

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

ROPER MIKE

202302080000
32840

02/08/2023
10:57:28

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

EANS LORI L

202302080000
32880

02/08/2023
10:57:32

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

BLACKBURN
RICHARD A

202302080000
32870

02/08/2023
10:57:31

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

MCASKILE
PETER

202302080000
32920

02/08/2023
10:57:36

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

YOUNG
WINDELL C

202302080000
33040

02/08/2023
11:42:49

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

SOW
ABDOULAYE

202302080000
33060

02/08/2023
11:42:51

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

BOYD
ANTHONY L


