Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
202302010000 26430	02/01/2023 10:27:17	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	EMPIRE SNACK MART LLC					Instr #:20220902000 344180	Description
202302010000 26450	02/01/2023 10:27:19	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	EMPIRE SNACK MART LLC					Instr #:20220127000 038810	
02302010000 6460	02/01/2023 10:27:20	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	EMPIRE SNACK MART LLC					Instr #:20220606000 226920	
02302030000 8930	02/03/2023 10:26:32	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	SUTTON BRIAN S						
02302030000 8960	02/03/2023 10:28:56	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	KELLOGG HOLDINGS LLC					Instr #:20210429000 213160	
202302030000 28950	02/03/2023 10:28:55	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	KELLOGG HOLDINGS LLC					Instr #:20210316000 131380	
02302030000 8970	02/03/2023 10:28:57	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	KELLOGG HOLDINGS LLC					Instr #:20210730000 369510	
02302030000 9000	02/03/2023 10:29:00	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	COX HOLDING COMPANY LLC					Instr #:20220728000 295650	
202302030000 29030	02/03/2023 10:44:18	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	BIG LUPO LLC						
02302030000 8980	02/03/2023 10:28:58	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	KELLOGG HOLDINGS LLC					Instr #:20220303000 088630	
02302030000 9040	02/03/2023 10:44:19	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	BROWNSKIN BOSS LLC						
02302080000 2580	02/08/2023 10:43:50	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	MCBEE RENEE						
02302080000 2640	02/08/2023 10:57:08	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	BTW ENTERPRISES LLC						
02302080000 2650	02/08/2023 10:57:09	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	PENA CESAR LAURIANO						
02302080000 2630	02/08/2023 10:57:07	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	ROBERTS APRIL R						
02302080000 2690	02/08/2023 10:57:13	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	HUNTER COURTNEY D						
02302080000 2740	02/08/2023 10:57:18	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	SMITH J TIMOTHY						
02302080000 2760	02/08/2023 10:57:20	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	WAID JAMES						

							1		
202302080000 32770	02/08/2023 10:57:21	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	MOORE JERRY				
202302080000 32750	02/08/2023 10:57:19	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	COOPER JAQUESE M				
202302080000 32800	02/08/2023 10:57:24	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	DAVIS JOHN				
202302080000 32780	02/08/2023 10:57:22	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	SHELEY JODY				
202302080000 32830	02/08/2023 10:57:27	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	WITHINGTON LISA J				
202302080000 32860	02/08/2023 10:57:30	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	ROPER MIKE				
202302080000 32840	02/08/2023 10:57:28	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	EANS LORI L				
202302080000 32880	02/08/2023 10:57:32	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	BLACKBURN RICHARD A				
202302080000 32870	02/08/2023 10:57:31	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	MCASKILE PETER				
202302080000 32920	02/08/2023 10:57:36	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	YOUNG WINDELL C				
202302080000 33040	02/08/2023 11:42:49	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	SOW ABDOULAYE				
202302080000 33060	02/08/2023 11:42:51	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	BOYD ANTHONY L				